Rev.08.01.14_#1.0
AVO50 Series
Page 1
Technical Reference Note
AVO50
50 Watts
Eighth-brick Converter
Total Power: 50 Watts

UL/TUV
form factor and pin configuration. It delivers up to 25A output current with 1.2V to
12V output. Ultra-high 91% efficiency and excellent thermal performance makes
it an ideal choice for small space, high current and low voltage applications and
can operate over an ambient temperature range of -40 OC ~ +85 OC. Outputs are
isolated from inputs. For most applications, a heat sink is not required.
Applications
Telecom/ Datacom
Technical Reference Note
Rev.08.01.14_#1.0
AVO50 Series
Page 2
Technical Reference Note
Model Numbers
Standard Output Voltage Pin length Remote ON/OFF logic RoHS Status
AVO50-48S1V2-4 1.2Vdc 4.8mm Negative R6
AVO50-48S1V2P-4 1.2Vdc 4.8mm Positive R6
AVO50-48S1V5-4 1.5Vdc 4.8mm Negative R6
AVO50-48S1V5P-4 1.5Vdc 4.8mm Positive R6
AVO50-48S1V8-4 1.8Vdc 4.8mm Negative R6
AVO50-48S1V8P-4 1.8Vdc 4.8mm Positive R6
AVO50-48S2V5-4 2.5Vdc 4.8mm Negative R6
AVO50-48S2V5P-4 2.5Vdc 4.8mm Positive R6
AVO50-48S3V3P-4 3.3Vdc 4.8mm Positive R6
AVO50-48S05-4 5Vdc 4.8mm Negative R6
AVO50-48S12-6L 12Vdc 3.8mm Negative R6
AVO50-48S12P-4 12Vdc 4.8mm Positive R6
Artesyn Embedded Technologies
Ordering information
Options
None

24
30
36
50
49.5
50
50
W
Electrical Specifications
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stress in excess of those listed in the “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the power supply.
These are stress ratings only and functional operation of the unit is not implied at these or any other conditions above
those given in the operational sections of this TRN.  Exposure to any absolute maximum rated condition for extended
periods may adversely affect the power supply’s reliability.
Artesyn Embedded Technologies
AVO50-48S12 50
Ambient Operating Temperature All TA -40 - +85 OC
Board Operating Temperature All Tc - - +100 OC
Storage Temperature All TSTG -55 - +125 OC
Isolation Voltage1

tp
u
t
V
o
lt
a
g
e
（
V
）
Artesyn Embedded Technologies
Figure 47: AVO50-48S3V3 typical start-up from power on
Ch 1: Vin       Ch 2: Vo
Figure 50: AVO50-48S3V3 Transient Response
50%~75% load change,  0.1A/uS slew rate, Vin=48V
Ch 1: Vo Ch 2: Io
Figure 49: AVO50-48S3V3 Transient Response
50%~25% load change,  0.1A/uS slew rate, Vin=48V